Boston Fire Department Fees

Persons

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Ammunition, COB 18-1.1-4 Annual MGL 148-13 Annual July 1st 100.00
License to Store Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Asbestos Removal |COB 18-1.1-6A Asbestos Removal |BFPO 89-1; BFPC Monthly 35.00/month
Permit Permit 1.06B
Assembly Permit to |COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 250.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 100-199 billed in May
Persons
Assembly Permit to|COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 6,500.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 14,000 billed in May
or more Persons
Assembly Permit to|COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 260.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 200-299 billed in May
Persons
Assembly Permit to |COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 325.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 300-399 billed in May
Persons
Assembly Permit to|COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 850.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 400-499 billed in May
Persons
Assembly Permit to |COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 3,250.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 5,000- billed in May
13,999 Persons
Assembly Permit to |COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 1,625.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 500- billed in May
4.999 Persons
Assembly Permit to|COB 18-1.1-7 Place of BFPC 27.02 Annual July 1st 160.00
Use as Place of - Assembly/Renewal
Capacity of 50-99 billed in May

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Occupancy,
Inspection of - non-
residential uses

paperwork
forwarded to BFD by
ISD and fee paid at
time of scheduling
inspection at BFD to
BFD

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Automobile COB 18-1.1-24 Annual BFPC 3.02 Annual July 1st 750.00
Wrecking Yard Permit/Renewal
Permit billed in May
Bagging Smoke COB 18-1.2-1A Bagging Smoke MGL 148-27A Monthly 25.00/month
Detectors Detectors
Blasting Permit COB 18-1.2-17 Blasting Permit MGL 148-10A Per Blast or Series 100.00
Authorized
Bowling Alley COB 18-1.2-21 Annual BFPC 4.02 Annual July 1st 130.00
Refinishing Permit Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Building COB 18-1.2-23 Construction/Alterati |BFPC 7.02 Max of 1 year 215.00 + 35.00/story
Construction and on/Demolition over 3 +
Demolition Permit 6.00/5,000c.f(exterio
r
Building Materials |COB 18-1.2-25 Annual BFPC 23.01 Annual July 1st 750.00
Yard Permit Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Building Plans COB 18-1.2-28 (submitted to and State Building Code Per Submittal 160.00 + 25.00/pg
Examination fee collected at ISD) over 15 pages;
Preliminary exam is
75.00
Canine Guards, COB 18-1.3-1 Annual MGL 148-28B Annual July 1st 50.00
Registration of Permit/Renewal
Establishment billed in May
Protected Bv
Certificate of COB 18-1.3-8A Applied for at ISD, |780CMR 901.7.4 110.00 for 1st 5,000

sf, +
110.00/additional
10,000sf not to
exceed $1,000.00

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

fluids

monthly fee is 1/12
per month and on
General Permit

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Certificate of COB 18-1.3-8A Applied for at ISD, |780CMR 901.7.4 25.00 + 25.00/unit
Occupancy, paperwork over 3 units not to
Inspection of - forwarded to BFD by exceed 250.00
residential in ISD and fee paid at
excess of 3 units time of scheduling
inspection at BFD to
BFD
Certificate of COB 18-1.3-8A Applied for at ISD, |780CMR 901.7.4 25.00
Occupancy, paperwork
Inspection of - forwarded to BFD by
residential up to 3 ISD and fee paid at
family dwelling time of scheduling
inspection at BFD to
BFD
Chemicals, Permit |COB 18-1.3-10 Annual BFPC 20.03 Annual July 1st 90.00 + (40.00/1000
to Handle and Permit/Renewal gal up to 10,000 gal)
Store Hazardous - billed in May if +(20.00/1000 gal

after, up to 100,000
gal) + (15.00/10,000
gal after up to
4,900,000 gal)
+(10.00/100,000 gal
after 5,000,000 gal)

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description

Fee Goverance

Type of Application

Goverance

Time Frame

Renewal Date

New Fee effective

9/22/2016

Chemicals, Permit
to Handle and
Store Hazardous -
fluids

COB 18-1.3-10

General Permit

BFPC 20.03

Monthly

1/12 per calendar
month permit
requested for (90.00
+ (40.00/1000 gal up
to 10,000 gal) +
(20.00/1000 gal
after, up to 100,000
gal) + (15.00/10,000
gal after up to
4,900,000 gal)
+(10.00/100,000 gal
after 5,000,000 gal))

Chemicals, Permit
to Handle and
Store Hazardous -
gases

COB 18-1.3-10

Annual
Permit/Renewal
billed in May

BFPC 20.03

Annual

July 1st

90.00 + (10.00/100
cf up to 1,000 cf) +
(10.00/1,000 cf after,
up to 500,000 cf) +
(10.00/10,000 cf
over 500,000cf)
+(10.00/1,000,000,0
0 Ib after 50,000,000
cf)

Chemicals, Permit
to Handle and
Store Hazardous -
gases

COB 18-1.3-10

General Permit

BFPC 20.03

Monthly

1/12 per calendar
month requested for
(90.00 + (10.00/100
cf up to 1,000 cf) +
(20.00/1,000 cf after,
up to 500,000 cf) +
(10.00/10,000 cf
over 500,000cf)
+(10.00/1,000,000,0
0 Ib after 50,000,000

cf))

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Chemicals, Permit |COB 18-1.3-10 Annual BFPC 20.03 Annual July 1st 90.00 + (10.00/1000
to Handle and Permit/Renewal Ib up to 10,000 Ib) +
Store Hazardous - billed in May (10.00/10,000 Ib
solids after, up to 100,000
Ib) + (10.00/100,000
Ib after up to
5,000,000 Ib)
+(10.00/1,000,000,0
0 Ib after 50,000,000
Ib)
Chemicals, Permit |COB 18-1.3-10 General Permit BFPC 20.03 Monthly 1/12 per calendar
to Handle and month regested for
Store Hazardous - (90.00 + (10.00/1000
solids Ib up to 10,000 Ib) +
(10.00/10,000 Ib
after, up to 100,000
Ib) + (10.00/100,000
Ib after up to
5,000,000 Ib)
+(10.00/1,000,000,0
0 Ib after 50,000,000
Ib)).
Combustible COB 18-1.3-18 Annual BFPC 6.02 Annual July 1st 750.00
Metals, Permit to Permit/Renewal
Process billed in May
Copies of COB 18-1.3-25 COB 18-1.3-25 Per Request 10.00
Duplicates and
Licenses

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016

Decorations, COB 18-1.4-4 Decorative Material, |COB 18-1.4-4 Annual 1 year from previous | 25.00, but if on site
Furnishing and Drapery/Curtain, permit issuance |inspection required
Interior Finish, Test Floor Covering, by chemist fee is
for Interior Finish/Wall 120.00

Covering/ Ceiling

Tile, Mattress

Installation, Molded

Plastic Seating,

Panel System,

Reupholstered

Furniture, Theater

Drapery, Temporary

Enclosures,

Upholstered

Installation
Dry-Cleaning and |COB 18-1.4-11 Annual BFPC 16.03 Annual July 1st 675.00
Dry-Dyeing Plant Permit/Renewal
Permit billed in May
Exhaust Hood COB 2 Application for COB 2 Annual January 1st 25.00
Cleaner and/or Registration for
Inspector, Certified Inspection
Registration for and/or

Cleaning of

Commercial Hood

and Ventilation

Systems
Feed Mill, Permit to |COB 18-1.6.3 General Permit BFPC 6.02 Monthly 50.00
Operate
Fibers, Permits to |COB 18-1.6.6 Annual BFPC 5.02 Annual July 1st 80.00 +
Handle and Store Permit/Renewal 35.00/100,000cf
Combustible billed in May
Fibers, Permits to |COB 18-1.6.6 General Permit BFPC 5.02 Monthly 1/12 per calendar
Handle and Store month permit
Combustible requested for (80.00

+ 35.00/100,000cf)

Fire (Small or COB 18-1.6.25 Annual Chp 355 Acts of Annual July 1st 180.00
Torch) in Open Air, Permit/Renewal 1943
Permit for billed in May

as of 9/22/2016

6 of 15



Boston Fire Department Fees

Torch) in Open Air,
Permit for

ding

1943

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Fire (Small or COB 18-1.6.25 Application for Open |Chp 355 Acts of up to 6 months 50.00/month
Torch) in Open Air, Burning/Cooking 1943
Permit for Operations
Fire (Small or COB 18-1.6.25 Cutting/Burning/Wel |Chp 355 Acts of up to 6 months 15.00/month

fluids

Fire Alarm System, |COB 18-1.6.18A Fire Alarm System |MGL 148-26C; up to 6 months 50.00 + 2.00/device
Permit to Install, Installation/Alteration |527CMR 24.00;
Repair, Alter Application BFPC 12.03
Fire Report COB 18-1.6.24 Request for Fire COB 18-1.6.24 Per Report 15.00
Record or a letter
Fire, Extinguishing |COB 18-1.6.19 Alteration, BFPC 14.02 Max of 1 year 125.00
System, Permit to Installation, Maintain
Install of Alter Fire Extinguishing
System
Fireworks Display |COB 18-1.6.29 Application/Permit  |MGL 148-10A Per Supervised 110.00
Permit for Supervised Display
Display of Fireworks
and/or Special
Effects (FP-27)
Flammable and/or |COB 18-1.6.31 Applied for with MGL 148-13 Annual May 1st 100.00
Explosive Committee on
Materials, Annual Licenses in ISD,
Registration of renewal billed by
License For BFD, but also
requires an Annual
Permit for the
guantities
Flammable and/or |COB 18-1.6.33 Annual MGL 148-10A, 23 Annual July 1st 60.00/1000gal up to
Explosive Permit/Renewal 10,000gal +
Materials, Permit - billed in May 20.00/1,000 gals of

next 90,000 gal +
20.00/10,000 of next
4,900,000 gal +
20.00/100,000 over
5,000,000 gal

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Flammable and/or |COB 18-1.6.33 Annual MGL 148-10A, 23 Annual July 1st 30.00/100 cf up to
Explosive Permit/Renewal 1,000cf +
Materials, Permit - billed in May 20.00/1,000 cf of
solids and gases next 499,000 cf +
15.00/10,000 cf
over 500,000 cf
Flammable COB 18-1.6.35 Annual MGL 148-10A, 23 Annual July 1st 20.00/year or over
Materials, Permit Permit/Renewal age 65 10.00/year
for - liquified billed in May
petroleum not
exceeding 2000
nallons
Flammable COB 18-1.6.36 Annual BFPC 17.02 Annual July 1st 750.00
Materials, Permit to Permit/Renewal
Spray or Dip billed in May
Utilizina
Flashpoint COB 18-1.6.37 Decorative Material, |COB 18-1.6.37 25.00
Determination Drapery/Curtain,
Floor Covering,
Interior Finish/Wall
Covering/ Ceiling
Tile, Mattress
Installation, Molded
Plastic Seating,
Panel System,
Reupholstered
Furniture, Theater
Drapery, Temporary
Enclosures,
Upholstered
Installation
Flour Mill, Permit |COB 18-1.6.38 Annual BFPC 10.03 Annual July 1st 675.00
to Operate Permit/Renewal
billed in May

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Fuel Oil Burner, COB 18-1.6.44 Application for MGL 148-10A per instance 100.00
Permit to Install or Permit, Permit and
Alter Certificate of
Completion for the
Installation or
Alteration of Fuel Oil
Burning Equipment
and the Storage of
Fuel Oil
Fuel Oil Burner, COB 18-1.7.6 Application and MGL 148-38A 110.00
Permit to Remove permit for storage
and transport to tank removal and
approved tank transportation to
disposal yard approved tank
disposal yard
Fumigation of COB 18-1.6.45 General MGL 148-10A 85.00
Certain Buildings,
Permit For
Fumigation Permit |COB 18-1.6.46 Annual BFPC 18.03 Annual July 1st 750.00
to Engage in the Permit/Renewal
Business Of billed in May
Fumigation Room, |COB 18-1.6.47 Annual BFPC 18.03 Annual July 1st 675.00
Permit for Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Fumigation Room, |COB 18-1.6.47 General BFPC 18.03 Monthly 75.00
Permit for
Garage Inspections |[COB 18-1.7A Self Service Stations [527CMR 5.05 Annual July 1st 200.00 for new and
- Self Service 100.00 renewal
Gasoline Tank, COB 18-1.7.6 Application and MGL 148-38A per instance 110.00/tank
Permit to Remove permit for storage
or Relocate tank removal and
transportation to
apporoved tank
disposal yard
Grain Elevator COB 18-1.7.11 Annual BFPC 6.02 Annual July 1st 675.00
Permit Permit/Renewal
billed in May

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Registration for

Registration

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Habitation, Permit |COB 18-1.8.1 Annual BFPC 21.01 Annual July 1st 720.00
for Hazardous Permit/Renewal
Operation or billed in May
Storage in or Near
Place Of
Habitation, Permit |COB 18-1.8.1 General BFPC 21.01 Monthly 75.00
for Hazardous
Operation or
Storage in or Near
Place Of
Hazardous COB 18-1.8.10 Annual BFPC 1.05(b) or Annual July 1st 720.00
Operation or Permit/Renewal 21.01
Storage, Permit For billed in May
Hazardous COB 18-1.8.10 General BFPC 1.05(b) or Monthly 60.00/month
Operation or 21.01
Storage, Permit For
Hotels, Hospitals, |COB 18-1.8.13 Determined at Point |BFPC 1.24(b); COB |Determined at Point 140.00
Dispensaries, Day of Occupancy with  |9.11-5 of Occupancy with
Care Agencies, BFD BFD based on code
Etc., Inspection Of (Quarterly or
Annually)

Junk Yard Permit |COB 18-1.10.4 Annual BFPC 3.02 Annual July 1st 900.00

Permit/Renewal

billed in May
Laboratory, COB 11-5C.8 Laboratory COB 11-5C.7 Annual January 1st 1-25,000 sf -

$650.00; 25,001 -
100,000 sf $800.00;
100,001 - 250,000 sf
- $975.00; 250,001
sf and over $1,300:
not to exceed
$6500.00 per owner

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Liquified Petroleum |COB 18-1.12.4 Application for MGL 148-10A 150.00
Gas Equipment Approval to
Permit Install/Alter
Stationary/Portable
Combustion Enaines
Liquified Petroleum |COB 18-1.12.4 Application for Open |MGL 148-10A 150.00
Gas Equipment Burning/Cooking
Permit Operations
Liquified Petroleum |COB 18-1.12.4 Temporary Heat MGL 148-10A 150.00
Gas Equipment
Permit
Lumber Yard COB 18-1.12.6 Annual BFPC 23.01 Annual July 1st 900.00
Permit Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Master Box Fee COB 18-1.13.6A Annual billed in COB 18-1.13.6A Annual November 1st 750.00
October
Matches, Permit to |COB 18-1.13.7 Annual BFPC 24.01 Annual July 1st 150.00
Manufacture Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Matches, Permit to |COB 18-1.13.8 Annual BFPC 24.01 Annual July 1st 60.00
Store Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Nitrocellulose, COB 18-1.13.8 General MGL 148-10A Monthly 55.00/month
Permit for Outdoor
Storage Of
Oven, Permit to COB 18-1.15.6 Annual BFPC 26.02 Annual July 1st 200.00
Operate Industrial Permit/Renewal
Baking or Drying billed in May
Oxygen and COB 18-1.15.7 Annual MGL 148-10A Annual July 1st 180.00/100 cf up to
Acetylene, Permit Permit/Renewal 1,000 cf +
for Storage of Use billed in May 120.00/100 cf over
in Conjunction 1,000 cf

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Detection Systems,
Inspections/Reinsp
ections of - 6 or
fewer residential
units

online at
http://www.cityofbost
on.gov/fire/sdi_form.
asp

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Oxygen and COB 18-1.15.7 Cutting/Burning/Wel |[MGL 148-10A up to 6 months (15.00/100 cf up to
Acetylene, Permit ding 1,000 cf + 10.00/100
for Storage of Use cf over 1,000
in Conjunction cf)/month
Parking Space, COB 18-1.16.1 Open Air Parking MGL 148-56.2 Annual July 1st 130.00
Inspection Of Space License
Plastics, Permitto |COB 18-1.16.24 Annual BFPC 25.10 Annual July 1st 675.00
Manufacture or Permit/Renewal
Handle billed in May
Radioactive COB 18-1.18.1 Annual BFPC 20.03 Annual July 1st 725.00
Material, Permit to Permit/Renewal
Handle and Store billed in May
Rubbish COB 18-1.18.21 Annual BFPC 29.02 (b or c) Annual July 1st 675.00
Containers, Fee for Permit/Renewal
Permit to Maintain billed in May
(annually, over 3
cubic yards)
Rubbish CoOB 18-1.18.21 Dumpster BFPC 29.02 (b or c) in excess of 24 60.00/month up to 3
Containers, Fee for Placement hours months, if over 3
Permit to Maintain Application months $675
(period in excess
of 24 hrs, over 3
cubic yards)
Smoke and Carbon |[COB 18-1.19.12 Schedule by calling |MGL 148-26F, 90 days from 150.00
Monoxide 617-343-3627 or 26F1/2 issuance

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Inspection Of

Approval of Tank
Truck

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Smoke and Carbon |[COB 18-1.19.12 Schedule by calling |MGL 148-26F, 90 days from 500.00
Monoxide 617-343-3627 or 26F1/2 issuance
Detection Systems, online at
Inspections/Reinsp http://mww.cityofbost
ections of - more on.gov/fire/sdi_form.
than 6 residential asp
units
Smoke and Carbon |[COB 18-1.19.12 Schedule by calling |MGL 148-26F, 90 days from 50.00
Monoxide 617-343-3627 or 26F1/2 issuance
Detection Systems, online at
Inspections/Reinsp http://www.cityofbost
ections of - single on.gov/fire/sdi_form.
family dwelling or asp
single dwelling unit
Smoke and Carbon |[COB 18-1.19.12 Schedule by calling |MGL 148-26F, 90 days from 100.00
Monoxide 617-343-3627 or 26F1/2 issuance
Detection Systems, online at
Inspections/Reinsp http://mww.cityofbost
ections of - two on.gov/fire/sdi_form.
family dwelling asp
Sprinkler System, |COB 18-1.19.17 Alteration, MGL 148-27A Max of 12 months 125.00
Permit for Installation, Maintain
Disconnection of Fire Extinguishing
System
Starch Mill; Permit |[COB 18-1.19.22 Annual BFPC 10.03 Annual July 1st 675.00
to Operate Permit/Renewal
billed in May
Tank Vehicle; COB 18-1.20.1 Application for COB 18-1.20.1 Bi-Annual August 1st 215.00

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Storage Facility
Permit

Permit to Maintain
an Existing/New
Underground
Storage Tank
Facility under 527
CMR 9.00 (FP290
part 3)

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016

Tank Vehicle; COB 18-1.20.1 Application for COB 18-1.20.1 120.00
Inspection Of - if Approval of Tank
reinspection Truck
reauired
Tank, COB 18-1.20.1A Application for 527CMR 9.10 Per Instance 90.00/tank up to a
Underground, Approval to max of
Inspection Of Install/Alter 315.00/location

Stationary/Portable

Combustion Engines
Tank, COB 18-1.20.1B Application for 527CMR 9.10 Per Instance 50.00/tank up to a
Underground, Approval to max of
Inspection of Install/Alter 200.00/location
Piping Stationary/Portable

Combustion Engines

and Application for

Approval to Install or

Modify

Underground/Above

ground Storage

Facility
Tire Recapping COB 18-1.20.6 Annual BFPC 2.02 Annual July 1st 750.00
Plant Permit Permit/Renewal

billed in May
Tire Salvage or COB 18-1.20.6A Annual BFPC 3.02 Annual July 1st 750.00
Shredding Yard Permit/Renewal

billed in May
Transportation of |COB 18-1.20.13 Application for COB 17-15.10 Annual November 1st 125.00
Hazardous Permit to Transport mailed out for
Material, Permit For Certain Hazardous January 1st

Materials
Underground COB 18-1.21.4 Application for MGL 148 3 years from date issued |225.00

as of 9/22/2016
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Boston Fire Department Fees

Description Fee Goverance |Type of Application Goverance Time Frame Renewal Date New Fee effective
9/22/2016
Waste Material COB 18-1.23.2 Annual BFPC 3.02 Annual July 1st 650.00
Handling Plant Permit/Renewal
billed in May

as of 9/22/2016
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